

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO . 1872 of 2008
SHABIR ALI @ SHABUR ALI @ MAMA UMED ALI
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and also gone through the record.

Having regard to the entirety of evidence, we are of view that the appellant is entitled to benefit of doubt. Accordingly, we allow this appeal and set aside the conviction and sentence awarded to the appellant. The appellant is on bail. His bail bonds stand discharged.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi,
APRIL 25, 2017.

ITEM NO.122 COURT NO.12 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1872 of 2008
SHABIR ALI @ SHABUR ALI @ MAMA UMED ALI Appellant(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 25/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, this appeal is allowed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)